

11-15-2007

103461129

Buil V27	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent Please record the attached original docum		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
MAXWARE INTERNATIONAL AS		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Ge ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation—St ☑ Other <u>Corporation</u> ☑ Citizenship <u>Norway</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ate -	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Name: <u>SAP AG</u>		
Street Address: <u>Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany</u>		
☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation—State: ☑ Other Corporation ☑ Citizenship Germany If assignee is not domiciled in the United State designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No (Designations must be a separate document from assign		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger 🗀 Security	Agreement	
□ Change of Name □ Other:		
Execution Date: September 27, 2007		
4. Application number(s) or registration number	r(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,199,325		
Additional numbers attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No		

11/14/2007 MGETACHE 00000031 2199328 01 FC:8521 40.00 OF

RECORDATION FORM COVER S TRADEMARKS ONLY Case Docket No. <u>BLH-027</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	Patent and Trademark Office	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp should be mailed:	ondence concerning document	
Name: KUBOVCIK & KUBOVCIK The Farragut Building Suite 710 900 17th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006		
6. Total number of applications and registra involved:	tions 1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
⊠ Enclosed		
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
8. Deposit Account No.: <u>111833</u>		
9. In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: <u>111833</u> .		
10. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Ronald J. Kubovcik Name of Person Signing Signature 25,401 Registration Numb	November 9, 2007 Date per	
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	3	
Atty. Docket No. <u>BLH-027</u>		
RJK/JBF/tms		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAXWARE INTERNATIONAL AS, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in:

Certificate of Registration of United States No. 2,199,325

for the mark

MAXWARE (stylized)

and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE,

RECORDED: 11/09/2007

SAP AG Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16 D-69190 Walldorf Germany

is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 2,199,325.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the present assignment and sale.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed this <u>27</u> day of <u>suptember 2007</u>.

MAXWARE INTERNATIONAL AS

By: Confirm Dall
(signature)

Name: TOR EVEN DAHL (person who signed)

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0740